
MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
CHANGE ORDER TO CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT 

PROJECT NAME 

PROJECT# 

CONTRACT DATE 

Stuart Beach Seaside Cafe & CHANGE ORDER# 

Restroom CO DATE ------------RFB2019-3167 

U/26/2019 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

Description 
Upgrade outdoor bar/kitchen equipment to 316 marine grade stainless steel 
Construct Tiki hut frame work and roof 
Revision to roof trusses 
Relocate sabal palm trees adjacent to restroom facility 

Install conduit and handhole for fiber network cable 
Install electrical/communication/data recepticles throughout cafe 

Justification: The outdoor bar/kitchen equipment is being upgraded to a higher marine 

grade stainless steel to greatly increase its lifespan in the salty environment. The Tiki 

hut is being revised to eliminate several support pilings, which obstruct the view to the 

nearby beach, and to utilize natural seminole roof thatching in lieu of synthetic roof 
thatching. The roof truss design required a revision to accommodate the exhaust 

system for the cafe kitchen equipment. As part of the restroom relocation, additional 

sabal palm trees had to be relocated. To accomodate the necessary 

security/data/communications equipment in the cafe, additonal conduits, handholes, 

and recepticles were provided. 

Original Contract Sum 
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order 
Amount of this Change Order 
New Contract Sum 

Contract Time lncrease(calendar days) 
New Substantial Completion Date, if applicable 

ONE CALL FLORIDA, INC. 

Robert Ambrosius 
President 

Total 

Parks & Recreation Director 

2 
9/17/2020 

Amount 
$ 11,474.47 

$ 21,591.63 

$ ~,211.96 
$ 4,239.40 
$ 2,056.56 
$ 6,447.05 

$ 48,021.07 

$ 1,276,472.59 

$ 121,797.60 
$ 1,398,270.19 
$ 48,021.07 

$ 1,446,291.26 

85 
10/29/2020 



Members 

< O NECALL lfA!A + Change Order 
FLORIDA; INC 

CGC1S19002 
OmtCdFloriN 

7804 SW Ellipse Way, Stuart, fl 34997 / OFFICE (772) 2.23-84QO / FAX (772) 4119-8620 

Olent's Name: Cam""""' I Number 
Martin County I .. OOll 
Olen.l's City: Client's Zip: P11rdlase order Olellt's Etnall: 
Stuart , ... ~lri"-""'m•riin n "" 
Project Number: P.roJer± Aildl'e$$; Prolect Phone: 1Date: 
1.019-3167 _BZS NE Ocea" Blvd. Stuart, l'l i1349fi 7/3f/2lJZO 

Chattie Order# 00!1 
~ 

l Food Sendce Equipment 
Material & Etluln-<>nt Onhl Unit IS/Unit 1 ...... ~d $ 9,396.90 
Unor:1ded stainless 316 Bllr Eqti!IIIMl'lt 1 EA $ 8162.00 $ 8162.00 

$ -
Excludes: $ -
eaa-~k bar refrigerator $ -
610-Bottle Cooler $ .. 
Draft Seer Cooler 1 EA s 1,234.90 $ 1,234.90 

1a1m I ~l!!ll!l!tractors MgD Hr .I!!!! Sub Elltended $780.00 

Proci.lrement/Submlttals/Coordlnation 1 B s 65.00 $ 520.00 
$ -

SUpervlslan i 4 $65.00 s 260.00 
s -

S11btotal: S 10,176.90 

OH&P 10.0% $ 1017,70 
Bond: 2.5'1; S 279.87 

I {irand fou' $ 11.47,A7 



..........., Members ' ..0NJE (:ALL J(~ + Change Order 
FLORIDA, INC -
CGC1519002 

OMCfitFkHlda 

7804 SW Ellipse Way, Stuart, FL 34.997 / OFFICE (772) 223-8400 / FAX (77Z} 409-8620 

d!!!nt's Name: Company: Number 
l'Jlal11n Co1,1nfy u 
CUent's Cltv:. Cllent's 2[D; PurchaJe Order Client's EmaU: 
Stuart 11., .... 

Prvfoct Number: Prale<:t Address: Proii!ct Phone: !Date: 
2019-3167 825 NE Ocean Blvd. Stuart FL a3496 19/ 16/ 2020 

Chahge Order I u 
~ 

1 Tiki Structure 
uate,fal & EoUIDmeOt Ontv Unit ~/Unit -nndml 

s -
$ -
$ -
s -
$ -

labor & Subcontractors Men Hr ll'1! illl!. ~i!nded 

Seminole Tiki Huts s - $ 19,150.00 
All labor and materlals to e911struct & s . 
25' x 25' Tiki structure an existing $ -
poles with a thatch hip roof $ 18,.500.00 

supervision 1 10 $65.00 $ 650.00 

Subto~at: $ 19150.00 

OH&P: 10% $ 1915.00 
Bond: 2.50% s 526'63 

Gra"d fotaq $ 21,591.63 



.~&~CALL 
Members ' 

1'BA + Change Order 
l FLORIDA, INC 

CGC l.519002 
OmlCcrN Fl<trlda 

7804 SW Elliine Way, Stuart, FL 3.997 / OFFICE (772) 213·8400 / FAX (772) 409-8620 

Olent's Namei 0:1"""11ny: I Number 
Martin Caunty I 006 
Olent•s City: Olent'sZip: !'urchase Order Client's Emaij: 
Stuart lt111vi ~· in flus 
Project Number: Project Address: Project Phone: Date: 
2019-3167 825 NE Da!an Blvd. Stuart, FL S:!496 8/4/ 2020 

Chane• Order# 00:6 
~ 

1 RoofTruss Revision 
Material & Eauloment Ontv Unit IS/Unit - $ 1,441.83 

Additional Cost for trusses 1 EA $ 1,441.83 $ 1 441.B3 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ . 

Labor §i S!!bmm,:ai,10[! Meil Ht lilt sub Extended $520.00 

Procurement/SubmlttaVCoordlnatlon 1 8 $ 65.00 $ 520.00 

s . 
s . 
$ . 

Subtotal: $ 19151,83 

OHlt.P: '""'· $ 196.lil 
Bond: ; ~-, $ 53.95 

Ci•oll\d ·111., $ 2;211.$6 



_;.,., 
Members 

ANECAU.. J(~ t} Change Order 
.: FLORIDA, INC .. 

CGC1519002 ~Flmi!tla 

7804 SW Ellipse Way, Stuart.. FL 34997 / OFFJc;E in21 W-8400 / FAX (772) 409-8620 

Olent's Nam,: Comoanv: Number 
Martin countv 007 
Client's Otv: CllenrsZIJJ: Pu~Order Client's Emal!: 
Stuart tfavl '" fl;,.o<; 
l'nl]eet Number: Pi:ole~Add=: Project Phone: Date: 
1019-3167 815. NE Ocean Blvd. ~art. FL 33496 8/4/2JJ10 

Oaanse Order fl 001 
Scope 

1 Move Addition.al Trees 
Materlal & iouli>ment Ontv Ul'llt S/Unlt ,~xtended $3,500.00 
Move Adi:lltlanal Tr,ees 7 EA $ soo:oo s 3,500.00 

s -
$ -
s -
$ -

labor & SubcontractO!! Men .!![ Bl!!! Sub Elllended $260.DO 

s -
Sunervlslon 1 4 $ 65.00 $ 260.00 

s . 
s . 

Subtotal; $ s 760,IM) 

OH&P; 10% $ 376JIO 
e·ond: 2.50% $ 103..40 

G,,.,,d TOl•I $ 4,239.40 

i' 
Ii 



.... ~JecALL 
Members 

J.tM + 
Change Order 

L FLORIDA, INC 

CGC1519002 Dll«dl""""" 

7804 SW EDlpse Way, Stuart, FL :14997 / OFFICE (7n) 223-8400 / FAX (772) 409-8620 

Ctlent's Name: Comoany: I Number 
Martin C:ounty I 11118 
Cller,t's City: Cllenr~.Zlp: l'urc:Mse Order Client's Email: 
Stuart ,4nv 1ft II ll< 

P.rolect Number: ProjectAddl'll$S: Prolect l'hone: !)ate: 
2019-3167 825 NE Ocel!n Blvd. Stuart, FL 334!1& 18/ 4/ 2020 

Change Order # 008 
Scope 

1 l;lectrl~tsecurttv_Low Voltage 
Material & Etiuln"'•nt Oiltv Unit S/Unlt $ 524.00 
2" Conduit tounlers 1 E"A $ 524.00 s 524;00 
2" 90's Oamos $ -
Uni Strut, Connettors $ -
Bushinas $ -

$ -
labor & Subc:ontractcrs Men Hr Rate SUb Extended $1,300.00 
Core Botlna 2nd lnstallatlon 2 8 $65.00 $ 1,040.00 

$ -
Supervl.sioi, 1 4 $ 65.00 s 260.00 

s -

SUbtot1'1: $ 1.8:t4.00 

OH&P: 107' S 182.40 
8011d: ,~-,s 50.16 

(;,aN'JlC'IDI s 2,05656 



,,,,,.j Members ' 
/..ONE CA.LL l:~ + Change Order 
• FLORIDA, IMC 

,.. 

CGCJ.519002 OM Cd/ &rldll 

7804 SW Ellipse Way, Stuart, FL 34997 / OFFICE (772) ll3-840D / FAX (m) 409-8620 

Client's Name: Company: Number 
Martin ~untv 10 
Client's City: Client's Zip: Purch,se Order Client's Email: 
Stuart In 11 ,,. 

ProJea Number: Project Mdress: Project Phone: Date: 
2019-3167 825 NE 0~ Blvd, Stuart, FL 3!1496 8/18/2020 

'Change Ordet fJ 10 
Scope 

1 Add addlllon 8 outlets and 10 conduit with pull strings for dala 
M•-·1 & EQulpment O iltll Unit ~/Unit - $ 1,878.00 

1 EA $ -
!Data)EMT bushlhl!S. clamps Jet line 1 $ 350.00 $ 350,00 
(Outlets) EMI'. MC bOICeS sttapes etc. 1 $ 1528.00 $ 1,.528.00 

$ -
s -

Labor & i11b1,2ntractois Men Hr ff!!! .§!!.I! Elctl!llded $3,840.00 

Electrician 1 24 s 110.00 s 2640.00 
Helper 1 24 $ 50.00 $ 1200.00 

$ -
$ . 

Sulltot.11: $ s,,:1&00 

OH&P: 10% > 571.80 
Bond: 2.50% s 157.25 

r;, ... 11·0,,,q $ 6,447.05 

{: 


